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LEGEND

LimestoneDolomite ChertShale Carbonaceous
Shale Sandstone Anhydrite

LEGEND

LimestoneDolomite ChertShale Carbonaceous
Shale Sandstone Anhydrite

RTD  4615’  10:15 am 07/21/2018
LTD  4612’

Sh, brn, lt brn vsft

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, brn org

Ls,  lt tan gry vfn xln, sil doll, pr por, sli chlky, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm, micro xln,  dns, lithic, n-pr por, 3 
cutn vfn xln, n-pr por, spts hvy dk brn O on 
surf, n odor,  nsfo

Sh, lt gry,  sandy vfn

Sh, aqu grn, brn

Sh, brn, lt brn vsft clay

Sh, org brn, brn, lt brn vsft, gry grn,

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol,  spary calc 
bioclatics & cmt ool, , scat tan chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, brn, lt brn vsft

Ls, lt tan gry, sli motld gry foss,  micro xln, 
dns, trc lt brn flky stn, n sho 

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns, 5% vfn xln, dns, 2 
cutn w/trc edge dk brn-near tar spks, n odor, 
n sho

Ls,  crm lt tan, micro xln, dns, 15% lt tan 
brn, vfn xln,  few spts lt brn O  surf and on 
crush, n odor, nsfo

Ls,  lt tan brn,  micro xln, dns, 2% oolitic 
grnstn, , hvy sec calc cmt, n intra oolitic por, 
scat lt tan chert, n odor,  n stn, nso

Ls, lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln,  pr-fr por, scat tan chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, trc spary calc xln, 
scat crm chert, chky in part, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, blk carb, does not burn, n coal odor 

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc 
xln,chalky,  dull lt gry chert,  n stn, n odor, n 
sho  

Sh, org,  lt gry, org,   silty,  sandy vfn

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, scat 
tan dull chert, n stn, n odor, n sho  

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, dull, britl, chlky, pr por, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm, micro-vfn xln, sli dol, spary 
bioclastics,ppt vugs, pr por, n stn, n odor, n 
sho
Sh, olive gry grn,  md gry, brn

Sh, blk carb, wht spks, does burn, coal 
odor, 

Ls,  lt tan, fn xln, spary calc xln, granular, fr 
xln por, bioclastic, chlky, n stn n sho

Ls,  lt tan, vfn xln,  sli dol, spary calc 
bioclastic, britl, fr por, wht chert,  n stn, n 
odor, n sho 

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, n por, scat lt 
gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, n por, trc fn 
pyrite clustr, 3% fn bioclastic, dns, scat lt gry 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, n por, scat lt 
gry chert, chlky,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, n por, 3% hvy 
cmt ool grnstn, n intra ool por, , scat lt gry 
chert, chlky,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, n por,  scat lt 
gry chert, chlky,   scat pyrite clustr,  n odor, 
n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, 5% rexln remn 
grnstn, ool sli visible in matrix, dns, lt gry 
chert, sli chlky,  n vis por, n stn, n odor, n 
sho 

Sh, blk carb, does burn, coal odor

Ls, wht lt crm, micro xln, 5% rexln remn 
bioclastic/ool grnstn, n-pr por, chlky, scat lt 
crm chrt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, org brn, brn, gry grn

Ls, crm lt tan gry, microxln, dns, few motld 
brngry foss,  n vis por,  scat lt gry & wht 
tranl chert,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan gry, microxln, dns, scat lt tan- 
gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm-lt gry, micro xln, scat lt crm-gry 
chrt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, brn

Ls, crm lt tan, microxln, dnc, scat lt crm 
chert & wht tranl, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, brn, gry grn

Silty Ls, lt grn vfn xln, 

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln,  dull, dn, n vis por, lt 
tan chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm, vfn xln, pr-fr por, scat wht 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm, vfn xln, pr-fr por, scat wht 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk, lt  grngry, brn

Ls, lt tan brn, 20% ool grnstn w/ool vug 
molds, hvy sec cmt, pr intra grain por, 
microxln, dns, scat lt tan crm chert, chlky in 
part, n odor, n stn, n sho

Sh, blk carb, burns, coal odor, org, brn

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, dns, pr por, few 
ang grnstn, trc edge ppt por, spks md O on 
break, vvfnt odor. 3% ool/moldic, n por

Ls, wht lt crm, micro xln, dns, n por,  sli 
spary calc fn clastics, scat wht chert, nstn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dns, n por, 3% vfn xln, 
trc llt tranl gry chert, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dns, n por, 10%  motld 
brn, vfn xln, pr-por, dk brn O on crush, 
patch-sat dry, gd odor, nOflor. Offset log 
had 12% porosity, 

Ls, lt gry crm, micro xln, scat lt gry chert,

Ls, lt gry crm, micro xln, lithic, dns, scat lt 
gry  tranl chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry crm, micro xln, lithic, dns, 3% vfn 
xln, trc sparcy calc xln, 2% cutn rem foss, n 
por, scat lt gry  chert, chlky, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro dns, lithic, 3% vfn xln, 
few lt brn patchy stn, 2 cutn spks O on 
crush, vvfnt odor, nsfo, 

Ls, lt tan-lt gry, micro xln, lithic, n vis por, 
scat lt brn tranl  chert, sli chlky, n odor, n 

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, trc spary calc 
xln, britl, scat lt tan chert, wht clay,  n stn, n 

Ls,  lt tan, micro dns, 10% vfn xln, trc spary 
calc xln, britl w/few cutn spts O on break, 
scat chert, vvfnt-no  odor

Sh,  blk carb, does not burn

10” Ls, dull lt tan, micro lithic dns,  few vfn 
dol xln,  w/few cutn  surf spts, and spts O on 
break, 6 cutn ool grnstn gd rexln dol intra 
ool & ppt vug por, sat dk brn O, wht cut,  
vfnt- odor

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
fossif, fr por,  n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, sli dol,Aa

Sh,lt gry, blk, brn

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol,  spary calc 
bioclatics  Aa.

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, scat 
tan dull chert, n stn, n odor, n sho  

Sh, blk,  md gry, brn
Ls, lt tan, vfn xln,  dull, chlky,  scat tan dull 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho  

Ls, crm lt gry, micro-vfn xln vfn spary xln, pr-
fr por,  chlky, lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, dns, dull, britl, chlky, 
pr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli col, bioclastic in part w/ 
sec calc cmt,  vfn xln por, nlt tan chert, sli 

Ls,  lt tan, fn xln, spary calc xln, granular, fr 
xln por, bioclastic, chlky,  wht chert, n sho

Sh, brn, olive grn gry, lt brn vsft.

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, 10%  fn bioclastic, 
hvy sec cmt, pr intra xln por, scat lt gry 
chert, sli chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln,  pr-fr por, scat tan chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns, 5% vfn xln, dns, 2 
cutn w/trc edge dk brn-near tar spks, n odor, 
n sho

Sh, lt brn vsft

Sh, brn, brn org

Ls,  lt tan brn,  micro xln, dns, 10% oolitic 
grnstn, , hvy sec calc cmt, n intra oolitic por, 
scat lt tan chert, n odor,  n stn, nso

Ls, wht lt crm, micro xln, 3% rexln remn 
bioclastic/ool grnstn, n-pr por, chlky,  scat lt 
crm chrt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk, n burn, plastic odor

Ls, lt tangry, micro xln, dull, dns, chrt, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm, micro xln, dns, n por,  sli 
spary calc fn clastics, scat wht chert, nstn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh,  brn org, brn, lt brn vsft, dk aqua grn gry

Ls, lt tan brn, 3% ool grnstn Aa, microxln, 
dns, scat lt tan crm chert, chlky i n sho

Sh, org, brn, grngry, md gry

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, Aa, few ang 
grnstn, trc edge rexln edge por, spks md O 
on break, Osat edge in dry, n odor,

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dns, n por, 3% vfn xln, 
trc  lt crm chert, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ss, lt brn & clr qtz, fn, sub ang, mod cmt,  

Ls,  lt tan, micro dns, 10% vfn xln, trc spary 
calc xln,  scat chert, no  odor

20” Ls, dull lt tan, micro lithic dns, 8% vfn 
dol xln, britl w/few cutn w/brn O on break,  
ool grnstn Aa  vfnt- odor

Ls, lt  crm gry, micro xln, dns, vfn xln, sli dol, 
lt tan gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk does not burn, brn md gry

Ls, lt tan crm, micro xln, lithic, dns, vfn xln, n 
odor, nsfo

Sh, blk pr burn, coal odor, md gry

Ls, wht crm, micro-vfn xln, trc calc xln, pr 
por, scat chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, gry, grn gry

Ls, lt tan gry, Aa,, 15% chert Aa w/pyrite,

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, lithic, 10% vfn xln, 
chlky, 2 cutn fn bioclastic, pr por, few md brn 

Sh, md gry

Ls, lt tan crm, micro xln, lithic, dns, vfn xln, 
n-pr por,  n odor, n stn, n sho

Sh, md gry gry, sli silty

Ls, lt tan crm, micro xln, lithic, dns, vfn xln, 
n-pr por,  few cuting hash fn bioclastic, pr 
por,  odor, n stn, n sho

5 Stand short trip  
Circ 1.5 hr

TOH for Logs’

Sh, blk carb, burns, coal odor, md gry

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, sli chlky in part, 2 
sm cutn vvfn xln w/sat stn, vvfnt odor, nsfo

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, dns, sli 
granular, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, motld in part, micro xln, 
lithic,  dns, md gry tranl chert, sli  chllk  

Ls, brn, sli motld dns, n sho

Sh, blk carb, burns, coal odor, md gry

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, fossilf, 2% ool 
w/spary hvy sec cmt, n por, sli chlky trc brn 
stn, few spts O in tray, n odor

Sh, blk carb, burns, coal odor, n gas, brn, 
aqua gry grn
Ls, lt tan, dns, ool remn grnsnt, dol sparc 
calc cmt,  n-pr , scat tan chert,  n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, dns, trc remn ool, sli 
motld,  3% vfn xln, , n-pr por,  few w/spts O 
on break, n odor, nsfo  

Ls, lt tan, motld gry remn ool, hvy sec calc 
cmt,  n-pr por, n snt, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, motld gry  trc ool clastic w/hvy sec 
calc cmt, few easily break, mostly dns, n 
odor, n sho  Sh, blk carb

 Sh, blk carb

Sh, md gry, dk gry grn wxy

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dull, lithic, 5% vfn xln 
w/spary calc xln, fossilf in part

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dull, lithic, 3% vfn xln 
w/spary calc xln, fossilf in part, scat lt gry 
brn chert, 2 cutn spts brn O on surf & on 
break,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dull, lithic, 3% vfn xln 
w/spary calc xln, scat lt tan chert. 3 cutn ool 
grnstn, pr rexln intra ool por, spts brn O, sat 
stn in dry, dk yel flor, wht cut, vvfnt odor, 

Ls, lt tan, micro xln,  lithic,  vfn xln, n-pr por, 
scat lt brn chert, n stn, vvfnt odor

Sh, md gry, brn, dk grygrn

Sh, md gry, brn, dk grygrn

Ls, lt tan sli motld brn,  micro xln, dns, few 
cmt dns rem ool grnstn,   2% vfn xln, pr por, 
trc tranl bk & gry chert, 5 cutn surf spts O,  
fnt dk yel flor, wht cut, vvfnt odor

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic, trc ool 
grnstn dns, vfn xln, n-pr por, 1 cutn 

Sh, org brn

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, fossilf, 10% ool 
w/spary hvy sec cmt, n por, sli chlky  n odor, 
n stn, n sho

Sh, blk carb, burns, coal odor, md gry

Ls, lt tan, micro xln,  lithic,  vfn xln, n-pr por, 
few cmt dns ool grnstn, lt brn chert, n stn, n 
odor     Sh, org, brn, brn org, maron, grygrn

Ss, Wht,  clr qtz, fn, rnd-sub rnd,  britl, gd 
por, trc dk grn chlorite, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, vsli dol, scat lt 
brn chert, trc blk stn, n sho

Ss, Wht,  clr qtz, 10% vfn-near silty,  fn, rnd-
sub rnd,  britl, gd por, trc dk grn chlorite, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry motld, micro-vfn xln, vsli dol, 
scat lt brn chert, chlky.  Sh blk, md gry

Sh, blk, dk gry, lt gry vsft, dk grngry

Ss, wht qtz, vfn grn, dns, pr por, silic cmt & 
qtz rexln, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, dns, lt brn chert, n 
sho

Sh, md gry, gry grn, pyrite

Ss, wht qtz, vfn grn, well srt, dns, pr por, 
silic cmt & qtz rexln, 10% friable, britl,  n stn, 
n sho

Ls, lt brn, micro xln,dull, n vis por,  scat lt 
tan & 4 sharp pink org chert,  n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, lt brn, micro xln, lithic,wht lt fn Aa, 1 cutn 
ool grnstn, pr intra ool por, trc vugs, lt brn 
spts O in vugs, sat stn dry, vnvft odor,

Ls, wht, fn xln,trc sndy,, dns-britl, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, , fn xln, subsucr, spary calc, 
dns-britl, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, , fn xln, trc sandy, trc spary 
calc, dns-britl, scat tan chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, dns, 3%  fn foss 
clastics & qtz grns, n por, lt brn chert, few 
clustr pyrite, n stn, odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns, rem fn qtz, 
bioclastic & ool w/hvy sec cmt, scat ;t tam 
chert, n por, n stn, n show

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns, rem fn qtz, 
bioclastic & ool w/hvy sec cmt, scat ;t tam 
chert, n por, n stn, n show
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IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (1) 4084-4115
LKC K

15 30 15 15

FP:
SIP:
HP:

47-222
1211
2028

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

232-367
1184
2014

Total Rec: 820’ M spts O
 (95%W 5%M)

o RW .145 @ 80 F
Chlorides 44,000

o BHT 119 F

BOB 4 min built 35”
n blow
BOB 5 min built  27”
n blow

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (3) 4372-4465
Cherokee-Johnson

30-45-30-45

FP:
SIP:
HP:

21-60
1070
2190

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

65-80
1024
2149

Total Rec: 20’  WCM  spots Oil
    (20W 80M)  spots Oil

 

o o BHT 119 F   RW .459 @ 66 F
CL 28,000 ppm

4” blow,
nr
1 1/2” blow
nr

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (2) 4198-4225
Marmaton
30-40-30-45

FP:
SIP:
HP:

75-218
1234
2087

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

232-330
1204
2057

Total Rec:428’
  176’ GO  (40G  60O)
  189’ MCGO  (30G 30O 40M)
  65’ MCGO  (20G 40P 40M)

o BHT 119 F  
o Grav   34  API 

BOB in 2 1/2”min, 63 in
15”
BOB in 6 min, 40 in
2 1/2””

“DAILY REPORT” 

09-12-2018 - 6:45 PM
Spud

Drlg to 12 1/4” to 305’

Set new  7 jts  8-5/8” 
 set @ 305’
225 sx com

  3%CC,  2% Gel 
did circ 
QES

Plug down 2:00 am 09-13-18 

Drlg plug 10:00 am 09-13-18

09-14-2018 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @ 2090’

09-15-2018 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  3,175’

09-16-2018 - 7:00 AM
CFS  @  3,743’

09-17-2018 - 7:00 AM
CFS  @  4,070’

09-18-2018 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  4,158’

09-17-2018 - 7:00 AM
Dst  @  4,070’

09-18-2018 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  4,185’

09-19-2018 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  4,275’

09-20-2018 - 7:00 AM
Dst #3  @  4,465’

09-20-2018 - 10:15 pM
RTD  @  4,730’

09-21-2018 - 3:00 AM
Rig up Pioneer
LTD @ 4,,612’

09-21-2018 - 6:30 AM
Rig Down Loggers

Spud   06:45 PM..09-12-2018 
RTD  10:15 PM  09-20-2018

 Surface Bit : M1,  12 1/4, Smith RR  
(3-15’s), ser .... surf, 305'

 Bit No.2  Smith  F27  7-7/8" (3-15’s), 
ser RJ7143  in at 305 - out at 4615’ 

“PUMP DATA”
Emsco D-375

Stroke 14”, Liner 6”
60 Strk/min

345  GAL/Min

“BIT RECORD”

“VERTICAL SURVEYS”

305’

4115’

4615’

 @
 @
 @

1o

o.5
o.75

0’

0’

0’

  @

@

@ 

o.0
o.0
o.0

Mud Check 4 at 3,743’
vis: 52   wt: 8.8   Chlor: 2,200
LCM: 2#    Ph: 11.5    WL:6.2

Mud Check 6 at 4,15’
vis: 67   wt: 8.9   Chlor: 4,200
LCM: 1#    Ph: 11.0    WL:7.2

Mud Check 5 at 4,080’
vis: 67   wt: 9.0   Chlor: 3,000
LCM: 2#    Ph: 11.5   WL:6.4

Mud Check 7 at 4,281’
vis: 83   wt: 8.9   Chlor: 5,400
LCM: 1#    Ph: 11.5    WL:5.6

Mud Check 8 at 4,465’
vis: 63   wt: 9.2  Chlor: 6,000
LCM: 1#    Ph: 10.5    WL:8.8 

4115
CFS

4080
CFS

4145
CFS

4439
CFS

3743
CFS

3880
CFS

3975
CFS

4042
CFS

4180
CFS

4215
CFS

4225
CFS

3786
CFS

4465
CFS

4455
CFS

4615
CFS

4500
CFS

3700

 3750

 3800

 3850

 3900

 3950

 4000

 4050

 4100

 4150

 4200

 4250

 4300

 4350

 4400

 4450

 4500

 4550

 4600

 4650

 4700

 4750

 4800

 4850

2400

2350

2300

REMARKS

5" 10" 15" 20" 25"

SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS
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COMPANY

LEASE

LOCATION

COUNTY

SEC.

STATE

TWP RGE

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

DEPTH
DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES

PER FOOT

Rate of Penetration Increases

GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150

co
n-100 100

PE
0 5

Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

CALIPER6 in 16 in

.5"

Density
30   15    0
Neutron

30   15    0

Sonic
30   15    0

Concorde Resources Corporation

McDaniel  #1-1  NW SE SE NW

2038' FNL 2261' FWL 1 15S 34W

Logan Ks

2918

2911

2918

1

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS
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DRILLSTEM TEST SUMMARY :

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12, 4/18   1inch =25.4mm   8.5 x 97.5   216 mm x  2460 mm

Concorde Resources Corporation
15-109-21567 Wildcat
McDaniel #1-1
NW SE SE NW

2038' FNL 2261' FWL

1 15S 34W
Logan Kansas

2918

2911

2918

STP Drilling   TP L Lang 1  

09-12-18 @ 6:45

4615  10:15pm 09-20-18 4612

3400

Chemical,  MudCo Reid Atkins

305 8 5/8 225

3600 RTD

3500 RTD

3600 RTD

3600 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

Pioneer: Neu, Den, Micro, Dual

38.78071720

-101.05022708
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The csg is run based on DST results, 

sample shows, and logs. in the Marmaton

Altamont formation 

Anhydrite

Base Anhydrite

Heebner

Lansing 

Stark

BKC

Marm

Altamont

Cherokee Sh

Morrow Sh

Mississippian

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

2458

3136

3386

3446

3513

3591

3778

3894

3916

3940

3986

4025

4020

2300

2306

3777

3823

4080

4154

4198

4211

4380

4484

4535

4615

4612

+618

+612

-859

-905

-1162

-1236

-1280

-1293

-1462

-1566

-1617

-1697

-1694

..2034

2066

3424

3652

3692

3936

4129

4187

4262

4390

4319

4406

4405

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

FINAL

Anhydrite    2304 (+614)

Base Anhydrite    2326 (+592) 
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 4000
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 4100
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 4500
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 4700

 4750

 4800

3500

3610

3620

3630

3640

3650

3660

3670

3680

3690

3700

3710

3720

3730

3740

3743

trp3743

3770

3775

3780

3786

20

cfd3786

3800

3810

3820

3825

3830

3835

3840

3850

3860

3865

3870

3875

3880

cfs3880

3900

3910

3920

3930

3940

3946

cfs3946

3960

3970

3980

3990

4000

4010

4020

4030

4040
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cfs4080
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cfs4225
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4250

4260

4265

cfs4265

4280

4290

4300

4310

4320
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4350

4360

4370

4380

4385

4390

4395

4400

4405

4410

4415

4420

4430

4439

15

cfs4439

4450

cfs4455

4465

cfs4465

4480

4490

4500

15

cfs4500

4520

4530

4540

4550

4560

4570

4580

4590

4600

4610

4615

20

rtd4615

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C
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C

C

C

C

C

C

3500 Begin

Heebner  3777 (-859)

Toronto  3794 (-876)

Lansing  3823 (-905)

C Zone  3856 (-938)

D Zone  3875 (-957)

E Zone  3919 (-1001)

F Zone  3928 (-1010)

G Zone  3944 (-1026)

Muncie Creek  3994 (-1076)

H Zone  4005 (-1087)

I Zone  4036 (-1118)

J Zone  4056 (-1138)

Stark  4080 (-1162)

K Zone  4098 (-1180)

Hushpuckney  4122 (-1204)

L Zone  4131 (-1213)

BKC  4154 (-1236)

Pleasanton  4164 (-1246)

Marm  4198 (-1280)

Altamont  4211 (-1293)

Pawnee  4302 (-1384)

Myrick Statio  4334 (-1416)

Fort Scott  4352 (-1434)

Cherokee Sh  4380 (-1462)

Johnson  4417 (-1499)

Atoka  4479 (-1561)

Morrow Sh  4484 (-1566)

Mississippian  4535 (-1617)

RTD  4615 (-1697)

LTD  4612 (-1694)

Dst #1 4084-4115 (LKC K)   15 30 15 15    IF:47-222  FF:232-367  SI:1217-1184
Rec 820' MCW, Spts O   IF BOB 4", NR   FF BOB 5", NR

   Dst #2 4198-4225 (Marm)   30 45 30 45    IF:75-218  FF:232-330  SI:1239-1204
Rec 915' mostly O, 450' GIP   735' GO (35G 65O)   180' GOCM (30G 30O 40M)
IF BOB 2 1/2" built 63", 15" b   FF BOB 6", built 40", R 2 1/2" blow

Dst #3 4372-4465 (Ck Johnson)   30 45 30 45    IF:21-60  FF:65-80  SI:1070-1024
Rec 20 WCM spts O   (20W 80M)   IF 4' blow, NR
FF: 1 1/2" blow, NR   Rw .259 @ 66F,  CL 28,000
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